## 503567692 11/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3614319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JUNG-FU THOMAS CHENG	06/05/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)		
Street Address:	SE 164 83		
City:	Stockholm		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-164 83		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14605922	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-583-4795

**Email:** elena.saqellari@ericsson.com

**Correspondent Name:** MYMY HENDERSON **Address Line 1:** 6300 LEGACY DRIVE

Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P24228-US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYMY HENDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mymy Henderson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P24228\_2015-11-12\_Recorded\_Assignment\_US6#page1.tif source=P24228\_2015-11-12\_Recorded\_Assignment\_US6#page2.tif

PATENT 503567692 REEL: 037029 FRAME: 0204

# **Assignment Letter**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

 Jung-Fu Thomas Cheng, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at Cary, North Carolina,

hereby sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in COMPUTATIONAL EFFICIENT CONVOLUTIONAL CODING WITH RATE MATCHING, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith. and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below the application number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. **P24228-US2** as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number: 12/133,498

Filing Date: June 5, 2008

PATENT REEL: 037029 FRAME: 0205

Attorney Docket Number P24228-US2 Page 2 of 2

# Assignment Letter

		NG-FU THOMAS C st Inventor	HENG	
On the day of Jung-Fu Thomas Cheng, and who executed the executed the same.	to us known and known	to us to be the indi-	/idual named in	
Wytness 1 Signature	Yor Wang Print Name	215 (Edarpa) Address	t Dr., Carg, NC	2/5/3
<u>このいむのしつ</u> で Witness 2 Signature	CARNELA COZZO Print Name	โดน พอลาษเอา Address	EDBIVE, CARY N	C2151'